

## Westchester County

800 Michaelian Office Bldg. 148 Martine Avenue, 8th Floor White Plains, NY 10601 www.westchesterlegislators.

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2021-302 **Version**: 1

Type: ACT - Bond Act Status: Passed

File created: 5/4/2021 In control: Board of Legislators

 On agenda:
 5/24/2021
 Final action:
 5/24/2021

 Enactment date:
 5/24/2021
 Enactment #:
 ACT-2021-87

Title: BOND ACT-RHW01-Hillside Woods Restoration

**Sponsors:** County Executive

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. BOND ACT-RHW01-Hillside Woods Restoration-DRAFT.pdf, 2. BOND ACT-RHW01-Hillside Woods

Restoration - Signed by Committee.pdf, 3. ACT-2021-87 Certified Copy.pdf

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                          | Action                | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------|
| 5/24/2021 | 1    | Board of Legislators               | adopted               | Pass   |
| 5/17/2021 | 1    | Budget & Appropriations            | signed by committee   | Pass   |
| 5/17/2021 | 1    | Term End 2023 (Parks & Recreation) | signed by committee   | Pass   |
| 5/17/2021 | 1    | Public Works & Transportation      | signed by committee   | Pass   |
| 5/10/2021 | 1    | Board of Legislators               | referred to committee | Pass   |

## **BOND ACT-RHW01-Hillside Woods Restoration**

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$100,000) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital Project RHW01 - Hillside Woods Restoration.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION AND PARKS & RECREATION